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To Whom It May Concern: 

Earlier this year we submitted an amendment for our Radioactive Materials License #24-32245-01 
(Kansas City Cardiology, 600 NW Murray Suite 108, Lee’s Summit, MO 64081). In that 
amendment, we informed you of our intent to relocate this facility to 3200 NE Ralph Powell Road, 
Lee’s Summit, Mo 64064. 

That relocation was completed on April 20,2007. In accordance with 10 CFR 30.35, the Hot 
Labhaging Room, Injection Room, Treadmill Room 1 and Treadmill Room 2 were 
decommissioned. We have attached the results of that decommissioning for your review. 
Following your review and approval, please send us a notice of release. 

Your attention in this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely, Q 

James Radiation E. Safety % icer. 



'Cardinal Hea It h 

Close-out Area Surveys 

Date: April 20, 2007 

Licensee: 

Instrument: 

Location: 

Kansas City Cardiology; Lee's Summit, MO 

Ludlum Model 19 Micro R meter (SN: 169637) 

Hot Lab / Imaging Room 

1 .  
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
1 I .  
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23.  
24. 
25. 

Location 

Background 
Dose Calibrator 

Counter 
Hot Lab Floor 1 
Hot Lab Floor 2 
Sink 
Imaging Table 
syntrac 
Acquisition Computer 
Processing Computer 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 

L-Block 

Results 

5 PR 
5-7 PR 
5-7 PR 
5-7 PR 
5-7 JJR 
5-7 PR 
5-7 PR 
5-7 VR 
5-7 PR 
5-7 PR 
5-7 JJR 
9-12 JJR 
9-12 JJR 
9-12 JJR 
9-12 VR 
8-11 PR 
8-11 PR 
8-11 PR 
6-8 VR 
6-8 JJR 
6-8 P R  
6-8 PR 
6-8 PR 
6-8 P R  
6-8 PR 

Cardinal Health Medical 8 Health Physics 
9668 Marion Ridge 
Kansas City, Missouri 641 37 
Tel 816.965.0330 
Fax 8 16.966.2040 

Calibration date: 04-06 

Results: The above area surveys were acquired of the assigned areas with a micro R meter. - Performed by: A- 
For: Cardinal Health Medical & Health Physics 
Nebraska Registry #50 



’Cardinal Healt h 

Close-out Wipe Tests 

Date: April 20, 2007 

Licensee: 

Instrument: 

Location: 

Kansas City Cardiology; Lee’s Summit, MO 

Cobra I1 Auto Gamma MCA 

Hot Lab / Imaging Room 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5 .  
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 

Location 

Background 
Dose Calibrator 

Counter 
Hot Lab Floor 1 
Hot Lab Floor 2 
Sink 
Imaging Table 
Syntrac 
Acquisition Computer 
Processing Computer 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 

L-Block 

Results 

0 CPM (1 10- 170 KEV) 
a00 d p d l 0 0  cm2 
GOO d p d l 0 0  cm2 
a00 d p d  100 cm2 
4 0 0  d p d  100 cm2 
4 0 0  d p d l  00 cm2 
~ 2 0 0  d p d l 0 0  cm2 
a 0 0  d p d l 0 0  cm2 
<200 d p d  100 cm2 
<200 d p d l 0 0  cm2 
4 0 0  dpd100 cm2 
4 0 0  d p d  100 cm2 
G O O  dpd100 cm2 
a00 dpd100 cm2 
a00 d p d  100 cm2 
a00 d p d  100 cm2 
a00 d p d  100 cm2 
<200 d p d l 0 0  cm2 
4 0 0  d p d l 0 0  cm2 
a 0 0  d p d  100 cm2 
a 0 0  d p d l 0 0  cmz 
a 0 0  d p d l 0 0  cm2 
a 0 0  dpd100 cm2 
a 0 0  d p d  100 cm2 
a00 d p d  100 cm2 

Cardinal Health Medical 8 Health Physics 
9668 Marion Ridge 
Kansas C i ,  Missouri 64137 
Tel 816.965.0330 
Fax 816.966.2040 

Remarks: The above close-out wipe tests were acquired of the assigned areas. The sample 
areas consisted of a contiguous wipe from a 4’ X 2.6‘ area or approximately 9360 
em2. 

Performedby: % kZ 
For: Cardinal Health Medical & Health Physics 
Nebraska Registry #50 
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'CardinalHea Ith 

Cardinal Health Medical B Health Physics 
9668 Marion Ridge 
Kansas City, Missouri 641 37 
Tel 81 6.965.0330 
Fax 816.966.2040 

Close-out Area Surveys 

Date: April 20,2007 

Licensee: Kansas City Cardiology; Lee's Summit, MO 

Instrument: Ludlum Model 19 Micro R meter (SN: 169637) Calibration date: 04-06 

Location: Injection Room 

Location Results 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 

Background 
Bed 
Chair 
Chair 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 

5 PR 
5-7 PR 
5-8 VR 
5-8 PR 
5-8 PR 
5-8 PR 
5-8 PR 
5-8 PR 
5-8 PR 
5-8 VR 
5-8 PR 
5-8 VR 

Results: The above area surveys were acquired of the assigned areas with a micro R meter. 

Performedby: -L----- L A  
For: Cardinal Health Medical & Health Physics 
Nebraska Registry #50 



'CardinalHealth 

Cardinal Health Medical 8 Health Physics 
9668 Marion Ridge 
Kansas City, Missouri 641 37 
Tel 816.965.0330 
Fax 816.966.2040 

Close-out Wipe Tests 

Date: April 20,2007 

Licensee: 

Instrument: 

Location: Injection Room 

Kansas City Cardiology; Lee's Summit, MO 

Cobra I1 Auto Gamma MCA 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 

Location 

Background 
Bed 
Chair 
Chair 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 

Results 

0 CPM (1 10-170 KEV) 
a 0 0  dpd100 cm2 
a 0 0  dpd100 cm2 
a 0 0  dpd100 cm2 
a 0 0  dpd100 cm2 
a 0 0  d p d l 0 0  cm2 
a 0 0  d p d l  00 cm2 
a 0 0  d p d l 0 0  cm2 
<200 dpd100 cm2 
a 0 0  dpd100 cm2 
<200 d p d l  00 cm2 
G O O  d p d l 0 0  cm2 

Remarks: The above close-out wipe tests were acquired of the assigned areas. The sample 
areas consisted of a contiguous wipe from a 4' X 2.6' area or approximately 9360 
cm2. 

Performed by: "s--------- ,& (4 
For: Cardinal Health Medical & Health Physics 
Nebraska Registry #50 



2 C! .,. 6 I? . r  .. 2!X!.7. .. .... l.>..:. J 2 .. ... ., . ,............, ... Ca.r.c?-i.n.a..I M-@d.-i.G.a,L .._,.. !i. -He5!.l..th ._.... F" hY.S..i.G. s-. !%E? ..... .#.I.. . ..__ ,.. ... 
Protocol #: 8 DECOMMISSICJN WIPES User : C::M 

Tech ID: Er! 
KC CARD ASSUC; LEE'S SUHfiIT, Hci (INJECTIOH RH) 
Ccunt T i n e i ~ i n u t e s ) :  

Esc%prcund Subtract : 
Assay TYPE: 

Dut 1 i e r :  
Oiiiition Operatgr : 

XSpi :  ! d o ~ n :  
Screening : 

zspii !up: 

Huc 1 ide : 

Sipra:  
LCR : 
H a l f  L i f e (  hoursi: 
B u l  t i pl i er  : 
XCV F i a q  Limit: 

B1.q: 

1.00 
CP5 
IF iA Ekg 
5 . 0  FLA5 
t 
0.00 
0.00 
CFF 



'Cardinal Healt h 

Cardinal Health Medical 8 Health Physics 
9668 Marion Ridge 
Kansas City, Missouri 64137 
Tel 816.965.0330 
Fax 816.966.2040 

Close-out Area Surveys 

Date: April 20,2007 

Licensee: 

Instrument: Ludlum Model 19 Micro R meter (SN: 169637) Calibration date: 04-06 

Location: Treadmill Room 1 

Kansas City Cardiology; Lee's Summit, MO 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5.  
6. 
7. 
8.  
9. 
10. 
1 1 .  

Location 

Background 
Treadmill 
Adenoscan Pump 
EKG 
Bed 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 

Results 

6 CLR 
6-8 PR 
6-8 PR 
6-8 PR 
6-8 VR 
6-8 VR 
6-8 JIR 
6-8 PR 
6-8 PR 
6-8 PR 
6-8 CLR 

Results: The above area surveys were acquired of the assigned areas with a micro R meter. 

Performedby: L -  

For: Cardinal Health Medical & Health Physics 
Nebraska Registry #50 



%a rdinal Hea It h 

Close-out Wipe Tests 

Date: April 20,2007 

Licensee: 

Instrument: 

Location: Treadmill Room 1 

Kansas City Cardiology; Lee’s Summit, MO 

Cobra I1 Auto Gamma MCA 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 

Location 

Background 
Treadmmill 
Adenoscan Pump 
EKG 
Bed 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 

Results 

0 CPM (1 10-170 KEV) 
a 0 0  dpd100 cm2 
~ 2 0 0  dpd100 cm2 
<200 d p d l 0 0  cm2 
<200 d p d l 0 0  cm2 
G O O  d p d l 0 0  cm2 
a 0 0  dpd100  cm2 
G O O  d p d l 0 0  cm2 
a 0 0  dpd100 cm2 
a 0 0  dpd100 cm2 
- G O O  dpd100 cm2 

Cardinal Health Medical 8 Health Physics 
9668 Marion Ridge 
Kansas City, Missouri 64137 
Td 816.965.0330 
FaX 8 1 6.966.2040 

Remarks: The above close-out wipe tests were acquired of the assigned areas. The sample 
areas consisted of a contiguous wipe fiom a 4’ X 2.6’ area or approximately 9360 
cm2. 

0 Performedby: L 
For: Cardinal Health Medical & Health Physics 
Nebraska Registry #50 



Tech ID: til 
#C CARD BSSOC; LEE'S SUHtl iT,  H3 {TREADHILL RH 111) 
CCUnt T l W ? ( ~ l n 2 t E s f :  
A55ay T y p ~ :  
Backgroi ind Subtract : 

Out 1 L E T  : 
Dilution Operator : 

ZSpiiidown: 
XSpillup: 

S c r e e n i n g :  

Nuc 1 ide: 
Bkg: 
Sigma: 
LCR : 
Half L i f e i h o u r s ) :  

%CV Flag Lirit: 
h! tip 1 i E r ; 

1.00 
CP?! 

5.0 FLGG 

0.00 
0.00 
OFF 

I P A  8kg 

a 

Yindon G 
co-57 75 - 165 ke?  
55.7 
0.90 
0 
0.OG 
2 ,  <l(!c'c; 

0.00 0.00 



'Cardinal Hea It h 

Cardinal Health Medical 8 Health Physics 
9668 Marion Ridge 
Kansas City, Missouri 641 37 
Tel 81 6.965.0330 
Fax 816.966.2040 

Close-out Area Surveys 

Date: April 20,2007 

Licensee: 

Instrument: Ludlum Model 19 Micro R meter (SN: 169637) Calibration date: 04-06 

Location: Treadmill Room 2 

Kansas City Cardiology; Lee's Summit, MO 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 

Location 

Background 
Treadmill 
EKG 
Bed 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 

Results 

6 PR 
6-7 PR 
6-7 PR 
7-8 PR 
7-8 PR 
7-8 PR 
7-8 PR 
7-8 PR 
7-8 PR 
7-8 PR 
7-8 PR 
7-8 PR 
7-8 PR 
7-8 PR 
7-8 PR 
7-8 PR 
7-8 PR 
7-8 PR 
7-8 PR 
7-8 PR 

Results: The above area surveys were acquired of the assigned areas with a micro R meter. 

Performedby: A? 
For: Cardinal Health Medical & Health Physics 
Nebraska Registry #50 



'CardinalHealth 

Cardinal Health Medical 8 Health Physics 
9668 Marion Ridge 
Kansas City, Missouri 641 37 
Tel 816.965.0330 
Fax 816.966.2040 

Close-out Wipe Tests 

Date: April 20,2007 

Licensee: 

Instrument: 

Location: Treadmill Room 2 

Kansas City Cardiology; Lee's Summit, MO 

Cobra I1 Auto Gamma MCA 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5.  
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11.  
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 

Location 

Background 
Treadmmill 
EKG 
Bed 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 
Floor 

Results 

0 CPM (1 10- 170 KEV) 
4 0 0  dpd100 cm2 
a 0 0  dpd100 cm2 
<200 d p d l  00 cm2 
~ 2 0 0  d p d l  00 cm2 
<200 dpd100 cm2 
<200 d p d l  00 cm2 
<200 d p d l 0 0  cm2 
<200 dpd100 cm2 
4 0 0  dpm/l 00 cm2 
a 0 0  d p d l  00 cm2 
G O O  dpd100 cm2 
a 0 0  d p d l 0 0  cm2 
4 0 0  dpd100 cm2 
4 0 0  dpd100 cm2 
4 0 0  dpd100 cm2 
4 0 0  d p d l 0 0  cm2 
4 0 0  d p d l 0 0  cm2 
4 0 0  dpd100 cm2 
<200 d p d l  00 cm2 

Remarks: The above close-out wipe tests were acquired of the assigned areas. The sample 
areas consisted of a contiguous wipe from a 4' X 2.6' area or approximately 9360 
cm'. 

Performed by: %- E- 
For: Cardinal Health Medical & Health Physics 
Nebraska Registry #50 
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